by the members of the Company in the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting and in pursuance of the In-

principal approval Letter No.  LOD/PREF/PB/FIP/1571/2025-26 dated January 22, 2026, of BSE 

Limited, the Board of Directors have approved the allotment of 2,38,500 (Two Lakhs Thirty-Eight 

Thousand Five Hundred) Fully Paid-up Equity Shares of the face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 

each, on a preferential basis, at the issue price of Rs. 2100/- (Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred 

Only) including a Security Premium of Rs. 2090/- (Rupees Two Thousand Ninety Only), aggregating 

to Rs. 50,08,50,000 (Rupees Fifty Crores Eight Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) to the Non-Promoters 

allotees as given below: 

 Sageone-Flagship Growth OE Fund 

 Sanshi Fund-1 

 Mr. Ashish Rameshchandra Kacholia 

The new equity shares so allotted shall rank pari passu with the existing equity shares of the Company. 

The Company has received the issue price per equity shares i.e. Rs. 2100/- (Rupees Two Thousand 

One Hundred Only) including a Security Premium of Rs. 2090/- (Rupees Two Thousand Ninety 

Only), aggregating to Rs. 50,08,50,000 (Rupees Fifty Crores Eight Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) for 

allotment of 2,38,500 equity shares as per the terms of the issue.  

The disclosure required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Listing Regulations and 

the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024.

[...]

by the members of the Company in the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting and in pursuance of the In-

principal approval Letter No. LOD/PREF/PB/FIP/1571/2025-26 dated January 22, 2026 of BSE 

Limited, the Board of Directors have approved the allotment of 24,662 (Twenty Four Thousand Six 

Hundred Sixty-Two Only) Fully Paid-up Equity Shares of the face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten 

Only) each, on a preferential basis, at the issue price of Rs. 2100/- (Rupees Two Thousand One 

Hundred Only) including a Security Premium of Rs. 2100/- (Rupees Two Thousand Ninety Only) to 

Non-Promoter Allottee for consideration other than cash towards payment of the purchase 

consideration of Rs. 5,17,90,200/- (INR Five Crores Seventeen Lakh Ninety Thousand and Two 

Hundred only) payable by the Company to the Non-Promoter Allottee, for the acquisition of up to 

17691 (Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-One) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each (“Purchase 

Shares”) of the equity share capital of Progota India Private Limited held by the Non-Promoter 

Allottee.  

The new equity shares so allotted shall rank pari passu with the existing equity shares of the Company.

[...]

Companies Act, 2013 and rules made there 

read with Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR) 

Regulation 2018. 

3. Total number of securities proposed to be 

issued or the total amount for which the 

securities will be issued (approximately); 

The Board of Directors have approved the 

allotment of 2,38,500 (Two Lakhs Thirty-

Eight Thousand Five Hundred) Fully Paid-

up Equity Shares of the face value of 

Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, on a 

preferential basis, at the issue price of Rs. 

2100/- (Rupees Two Thousand One 

Hundred Only) including a Security 

Premium of Rs. 2090/- (Rupees Two 

Thousand Ninety Only), aggregating to Rs.

[...]

Companies Act, 2013 and rules made there 

read with Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR) 

Regulation 2018. 

3. Total number of securities proposed to be 

issued or the total amount for which the 

securities will be issued (approximately); 

The Board of Directors have approved the 

allotment of 24,662 (Twenty-Four 

Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty-Two) 

Fully Paid-up Equity Shares of the face 

value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, 

on a preferential basis, at the issue price of 

Rs. 2100/- (Rupees Two Thousand One 

Hundred Only) including a Security 

Premium of Rs. 2090/- (Rupees Two 

Thousand Ninety Only), for consideration 

other than cash towards payment of the 

purchase consideration of Rs. 

5,17,90,200/- (Rs. Five Crores Seventeen 

Lakh Ninety Thousand Two Hundred 

only), payable by the Company to the Non-

Promoter Allottee, for the acquisition of up 

to 17691 (Seventeen Thousand Six 

Hundred Ninety-One) equity shares of Rs. 

10/- each (“Purchase Shares”) of the equity 

share capital of Progota India Private 

Limited held by the Non-Promoter 

Allottee. 

4. In case of preferential issue, the listed entity 

shall disclose the following additional